Beginner

Past Perfect Continuous Tense Negative Sentences: Multi-Choice Quiz 8 Q8CANS

Choose the option that fits Past Perfect Continuous Tense and completes the sentence correctly.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

His dog

A) hadn't been chased

The workers
A) hadn't been cuts

Her coworkers
A) hadn't been sends

The cat
A) hadn't been enter

The employees
A) hadn't been reaches

The children
A) hadn't been finish

The restaurant
A) hadn't been serve

The students
A) hadn't been finished

The pizza
A) hadn't been cook

10) The driver

A) hadn't been stop

11) The dogs

A) hadn't been chasing

12) The company

A) hadn't been announced

13) The employees

A) hadn't been focusing

14) The police

A) hadn't been caught

15) The students

A) hadn't been studying

the squirrels this morning.

B) hadn't been chasing C) hadn't been chases D) hadn't been chase

the wood when we arrived.
B) hadn't been cutted C) hadn't been cut D) hadn't been cutting

the email when the boss asked.
B) hadn't been sending C) hadn't been sent D) hadn't been send

the house when the door was open.

B) hadn't been entered C) hadn't been entering D) hadn't been enters

their targets when we checked.
B) hadn't been reach C) hadn't been reached D) hadn't been reaching

their lunch before they went outside.
B) hadn't been finishes C) hadn't been finished D) hadn't been finishing

the new dish when we asked.
B) hadn't been served C) hadn't been serves D) hadn't been serving

their assignment before the deadline.
B) hadn't been finishing C) hadn't been finishes D) hadn't been finish

when | went to check onit.

B) hadn't been cooks C) hadn't been cooked D) hadn't been cooking

when the light turned red.

B) hadn't been stopping C) hadn't been stopped D) hadn't been stops

the cats when | got home.

B) hadn't been chases C) hadn't been chase D) hadn't been chased

the new product when we had the meeting.
B) hadn't been announces C) hadn't been announcing D) hadn't been announce

on their work when the supervisor entered.
B) hadn't been focus C) hadn't been focused D) hadn't been focuses

the thief when | called them.

B) hadn't been catches C) hadn't been catch D) hadn't been catching

for the exam when they were told about it.
B) hadn't been studies C) hadn't been studied D) hadn't been study
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Answer Sheet (QBCANS)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

Past Perfect Continuous Tense: Negative Sentences: Beginner Level: Multiple Choice Quiz 8

B) hadn't been chasing

D) hadn't been cutting

B) hadn't been sending

C) hadn't been entering

D) hadn't been reaching

D) hadn't been finishing

D) hadn't been serving

B) hadn't been finishing

D) hadn't been cooking

B) hadn't been stopping

A) hadn't been chasing

C) hadn't been announcing

A) hadn't been focusing

D) hadn't been catching

A) hadn't been studying
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